


C-SERIES TRACTOR 

IBS CUTTER DECK 
(COVERED `98 MODEL) 

 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

1 Deck Lid Cover 148002700 

2 Rivet 12949400 

3 Fir Tree Fastener 4958 

4 Pulley Cover Lid 149497400 

5 Bolt M8 X 20mm 02825900 

6 Washer 5/16” T4 HP 08819700 

8 Bolt 3/8” UNF X 1 1/4” 02825300 

9 Washer Dome 3/8”id X1 3/4” X 1/8” 08819900 

10 Deck Drive Pulley  20870200 

11 36” Deck (Dayco Super II B57) Non Mag Stop (Pre Ser. 
No.60920.) 

22871200 

 38” Deck (Dayco Super II B58) Non Mag Stop (Pre Ser. 
No.60920.) 

22870101 

 42” Deck (Dayco Super II B60) Non Mag Stop (Pre Ser. 
No.60920.) 

22886700 

 48” Deck (Dayco Super II B62) Non Mag Stop (Pre Ser. 
No.60920.) 

22929500 

   

11 36” Deck (Dayco Super II B54) Mag Stop (After Ser. No. 60920...) 22949800 

 38” Deck (Dayco Super II B55) Mag Stop (After Ser. No. 60920...) 22940200 

 42” Deck (Dayco Super II B57) Mag Stop (After Ser. No. 60920...) 22871200 

 48” Deck (Dayco Super II B59) Mag Stop (After Ser. No. 60920...) 22949900 

12 Idler Pulley (5”) 20869600 

13 Nut 5/16” UNF Nyloc 04827500 

14 Washer 5/16” T4 HP 08819700 

15 Jockey Pulley Spacer 18831600 

16 36” Deck  Belt ( Gates AA 105) 22869800 

 38” Deck  Belt ( Gates AA 112) 22869901 

 42” Deck  Belt ( Gates AA 120) 22870000 

 48” Deck  Belt ( Gates BB 136) 22928800 

17 Deck Pulley (5”) 20869501 

18 Jockey Pulley  20811500 

19 Belt Retaining Bracket 27105800 

20 Bolt 5/16” UNF X 2 3/4” 01821200 

21 Top Cover Driven 327180100 

22 Bolt 5/16” UNF x 3/4” 01820800 

22 Bolt 5/16” UNF X 1 3/4” 01820800 

 
 
 
 
 

NOTE:  MAG STOP CLUTCH STANDARD AFTER SERIAL No. 60929... 
WARNER AND OGURA  DECK DRIVE CLUTCHES NO LONGER AVAILABLE  FROM 

PARTS DEPARMENT 
 
 



 
 
                                                                                            
 
 

 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

23 Belt Tension Plate Spacer 31328900 

24 Belt Tension Plate 32731000 

25 Deck Belt Tension Spring 25906200 

26 Bolt 5/16” UNF X 3/4” 02827600 

27 Bolt 3/8” UNF X 2 1/4” 01821500 

28 Washer 3/8” T3 HP 08820100 

29 Nut 3/8” UNF Nyloc 04820200 

30 ‘R’ Clip (2mm) 07823700 

31 Lift Arm  32702500 

 Lift Arm (20” Wheel Model) 301122400 

32   Deck Height Trunnion 18805400 

 Deck Heght Trunnion ( 20” Wheel Model) 18326700 

32a Nut Nyloc 5/16” UNF (20” Wheel Model) 04822200 

32b Half Nut ½” UNF 048001000 

33 Deck Height Adjust Yoke  32703300 

34 Clevis Pin 31340800 

35 Circlip 3/8” External 07846800 

36 Deck Height Pivot Boss 18317400 

37 Bolt 5/16” UNF X 2” 01820900 

38 Deck Height Lever  32701800 

39 Deck Hanging Bracket (Rear) 27102001 

40 Deck Hanging Bar (Rear) 32708000 

41 Deck Lift Assist Spring 25885300 

42 Spacer 9mm X 8.3mm id 18302700 

43 Bolt 5/16” UNF X 1 1/4”” 01820600 

44 Deck Lift Cradle Rear 29200700 

45 Deck Lift Pin Rear 31337200 

46 Washer 1/2” T3 LP 08822500 

47 Rear Deck Level Bracket 30709200 

48 Rear Deck level Cam 30117600 

49 Washer 3/4 T3 LP 08823000 

50 ‘E’ Clip 3/4” 07823200 

51 Rear Deck Hanging Bracket R/H 27102000 

52 Rear Deck Hanging Bracket L/H 30709200 

53 Rubber Flap 14868901 

54 Rubber Flap Plate 30145100 

55 Pop Rivet 4.8 X 16mm 12860100 

56 Nut Captive M8 04825800 

57 Deck Bearing Housing (Short Shaft With Studs) 40503604 

58 Deck Bearing Housing (Short Shaft) 40503704 

59 Deck Bearing Housing (Long Shaft) 40503504 

60 36” Deck Shell 32726700 

 38” Deck Shell 32726601 

 42” Deck Shell 32766500 



 48” Deck Shell 32732500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 

60a Complete Cutter Deck   SALES DEPT. 

61 Deck Level Trunnion 18805300 

62 Deck Level Rod 18805900 

63 Bolt M8 X 70 01850700 

64 Nut M8 Nyloc 04822300 

65 Washer Shakeproof 5/16 UNF 08823500 

66  Nut M8 Nyloc 04850600 

67  Deck Lift Pin 31339400 

68 Split Pin 1/8” x 1” 07823200 

69 Deck Adjustment Plate 27115100 

70 Deck Carrying (Front) 32703700 

71 Deck Lift pin (Front) 31336800 

72 Deck Push Rod Pin 31338200 

73 Deck Tension Bar 36”   29203900 

 Deck Tension Bar 42” 29203700 

 Deck Tension Bar 38” 29202400 

 Deck Tension Bar 48” 29203800 

74 Rue Clip 11836700 

75 Blade 15” (Anti  Clockwise) 16869200 

75 Blade 17 1/2” (Anti  Clockwise) 16929000 

76 36” & 38 “  Blade 12”)  16869000 

 42”  Blade 15” (Clockwise) 16869100 

 48”  Blade 17 1/2” (Clockwise) 16928900 

77 Blade 15” (Clockwise) 16869100 

 48”  Blade 17 1/2” (Clockwise) 16928900 

 36” & 38” Blade Set & Fixings Kit 40505200 

 42” Deck  Blade Set & Fixings Kit 40505300 

 48” Deck  Blade Set & Fixings Kit 40505500 

78 Washer 3/8” Shakeproof 08826700 

79 Locking Tab 27111200 

80 Scuff Wheel Hub 31337600 

81 Anti Scalp Wheel 19905500 

81a Anti Scalp Wheel 149495800 

82 Decal “Blade Danger” 35803300 

83 Key 1/4” x 1/4” x22mm Square 098450100 

84 Deck Drive Pulley Spacer (39mm)  31328301 

85 IBS Deck Decal (36”) 92cm 358008901 

 IBS Deck Decal (38”) 97cm 358009101 

 IBS Deck Decal (42”) 107cm 358009001 

 IBS Deck Decal (48”) 122cm 358009301 

86 C-Series Tractor Drive Belts Decal 358010000 



 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                            
 
 
                                         
 
 

IBS DECK BLADE QUICK REFFERENCE 
 

92cm (36”) & 97cm (38”) 

1 12” CLOCKWISE BLADE 16869000 

1  15” CLOCKWISE BLADE  16869100 

1  15” ANTI-CLOCKWISE BLADE 16869200 

KIT C/W FIXINGS 40505200 
 

107cm (42”) 

1 15” CLOCKWISE BLADE 16869100 

1  15” CLOCKWISE BLADE 16869100 

1  15” ANTI-CLOCKWISE BLADE 16869200 

KIT C/W FIXINGS 40505300 
 

123cm (48”) 

1 17.5” CLOCKWISE BLADE 16928900 

1 17.5” CLOCKWISE BLADE 16928900 

1 17.5” ANTI-CLOCKWISE BLADE  16929000 

KIT C/W FIXINGS 40505500 

 
 
 

IBS BELT PATH
 

 
 


